
ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE – CONTRACT #_NAT2000-1 WAPLOCAL_ 
 

NAME ______Weatherization Local Provider_________ 
 

DATES:_4/14/20 (11:00am), 4/14/20 (6:00pm), 4/28/20 (11:00am)_ 
 
 

NAME AGENCY/COMPANY TELEPHONE EMAIL FAX 
 
Gary Christopher 

Community Action Council 
of Howard County 

Maryland 
 gchristopher@cac-hc.org   

Nick Rosenthal 
 ICF  Nick.Rosenthal@icf.com   
Seth Rapoza 
 ICF  Seth.Rapoza@icf.com   
John Holmes 
 Total Home Performance  John@totalhomeperformance.com   
Matthew Hargrove 
 Total Home Performance  Matt@totalhomeperformance.com   
Jaime Sayler 
 

First State Community 
Action Agency  jsayler@firststatecaa.org  

Russell Huxtable 
 

Milford Housing and 
Development Corp  rhuxtable@milfordhousing.com   

Kevin Gilmore 
 

Sussex County Habitat for 
Humanity  kevin@sussexcountyhabitat.org   

Susan M. Davis 
 

Milford Housing and 
Development Corp  sdavis@milfordhousing.com   

David Huffnagle 
 

Energy Coordinating 
Agency (ECA)  davidh@ecasys.org   

Elizabeth Chant 
 Optimal Energy  chant@optenergy.com   

Rachael Barrett Energy Coordinating 
Agency (ECA)  Rachael@rachaelebarrett.com  

Charles Kistler 
 HELP Initiative, Inc.  ckistler@helpinitiativede.org   
Harold E. Stafford 
 HELP Initiative, Inc.  hstafford@helpinitiativede.org   

Tim Bailey Central Delaware Habitat 
for Humanity  tbailey@centraldelawarehabitat.org   

Charles J Graves Energy Coordinating 
Agency (ECA)  chuckg@ecasys.org   
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NAME AGENCY/COMPANY TELEPHONE EMAIL FAX 
Neoma Rohman 
 Eleventh House Solutions  neomarohman@gmail.com   
Marco Ricca 
   MarcoRicca@comcast.net   
     
Cheryl Gmuer 
 

DNREC Weatherization 
Assistance Program 302-735-3480 Cheryl.Gmuer@delaware.gov   

Robert Underwood 
 

DNREC Weatherization 
Assistance Program    

Jessica Quinn 
 

DNREC Weatherization 
Assistance Program    

Karen Forrest 
 

DNREC Weatherization 
Assistance Program    

Mathew Himmelein 
 

DNREC Weatherization 
Assistance Program    
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